# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Torrey M. Beivenou	r			12/08/2006	
Lawrence Lieberma				12/07/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	Ó DATA				
Name: Vision Quest Lighting, Inc.					
Street Address:	90 Thirteenth Avenue				
Internal Address:	Unit 8				
City:		Ronkonkoma			
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 11779				
Property Type   Application Number: 1066		10664	Number 4395		10664395
Application Number: 10664		10664	395		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)68	1-0300			2
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		H C
Phone:     212-681-0600       Email:     ibroitman@acfblau.com					T
Email:jbroitman@ocfblaw.comCorrespondent Name:Joshua S. Broitman					
Address Line 1:			ue, Suite 825		
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10177					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VQL-P6			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Joshua S. Broitman			
Total Attachments: 2					
source=VQL-P6 Ass source=VQL-P6 Ass					
500191037				PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 023	

VQL-P-P6

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, TORREY M. BIEVENOUR, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 8650 Central Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 and LAWERENCE LIEBERMAN, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 12 Satterly Road, East Setauket, New York 11733 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Vision Quest Lighting, Inc. 90 Thirteenth Avenue, Unit 8, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/664,395, filed on September 18, 2003, entitled: OPTICALLY ACTIVE COLOR FILTER, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said Vision Quest Lighting, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: December 5, 2006

**TORREY M. BEIVENOUR** 

Executed: December \_\_\_\_, 2006

LAWERENCE LIEBERMAN

### 1

## PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 0238

002

VQL-P-P6

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, TORREY M. BIEVENOUR, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 8650 Central Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46240 and LAWERENCE LIEBERMAN, a citizen of the U.S.A. having residence address at 12 Satterly Road, East Setauket, New York 11733 for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Vision Quest Lighting, Inc. 90 Thirteenth Avenue, Unit 8, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/664,395, filed on September 18, 2003, entitled: OPTICALLY ACTIVE COLOR FILTER, and in any and all applications for patent therefor in any and all countries, including any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to said Vision Quest Lighting, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: December \_\_\_\_, 2006

**TORREY M. BEIVENOUR** 

Executed: December 7, 2006

LAWERENCE LIEBERMAN

1

PATENT REEL: 018604 FRAME: 0239

**RECORDED: 12/08/2006**